OMB 0651-0027	07 - 10 - 200 1 		AHP-98353 P1
			Ŭ
	R101770911 PATENTS OI	IEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original o	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance T Z(e(0) X Assignment	··	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	on) License	Change of	f Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Governn r Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	nent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		nal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Rosenzweig-Lipson,	Sharon Joy		06 14 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Sabb, Annmarie Lou	uise	······	06 14 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) American Home Pro	ducts Corporation		If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2) a corporation of Dela	aware		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) Five Giralda Farms			States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac
			(Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Madison	NJ State/Country		240-0874 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address	er for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		······································	
Address (line 4)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
/2001 TDIAZ1 00000029 011425 098915 :581 40.00 CH	93 FOR OFFICE USE ON	ιLΥ	
Public burden reporting for this collection of informatic	on is estimated to average approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be record	ed, Including time for reviewing the documen

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address Area	a Code and Telephone I	Number (610) 902-2	628
Name Steven R. I	ick			
Address (line 1) Patent Law	Department]
Address (line 2) American H	ome Products Corporation	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3) Five Girald	a Farms	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4) [Madison, N	ew Jersey 07940-0874			
	otal number of pages of any attachments.	the attached conveyan	ce document #	5
Patent Applica	cation Number or the Patent No tion Number(s)		Patent Number(s	property). 5)
Number of Properties	Enter the total nur	nber of properties invol	ved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 4	0.00
	Enclosed posit account or if additional feadures Corporation Deposit	-	ount.)	-1425
		ation to charge additiona	·	
Statement and Signat	ure			
attached copy is a indicated herein. Steven R. I		document. Charges to		-
Name of Person s	ngning	Signature	\bigcirc	

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0801

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Common Patent and Trademark Officience PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lelmaker, Gregory Sco	ott		06 14 2001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	elson, James Albert			06 19 2001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of red	ceiving par	rties attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip C	Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zir	p Code
Enter either th	Aumber(s) or Pater e Patent Application Number atent Application Num 	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb		same property).

For: For:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
	Assignment of Invention
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IGNOR:
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Sharon Joy ROSENZWEIG-LIPSON Residence: 25 Bosko Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey, 08816 Citizenship: United States of America
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Annmarie Louise SABB Residence: 15 Meadow Lane, Pennington, New Jersey, 08534 Citizenship: United States of America
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Gregory Scott WELMAKER Residence: 2 Jason Court, Jackson, New Jersey, 08527 Citizenship: United States of America

(4) Full Name of Inventor: James Albert NELSON
Residence: 7 Decision Way West, Washington Crossing, Pennsylvania, 18977
Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

American Home Products Corporation Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

2,3,4,4a-TETRAHYDRO-1H-PYRAZINO[1,2A]QUINOXALIN-5-(6H) ONE DERIVATIVES

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in

[check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]

- (a) \bigcup U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on:
- (c) U.S. provisional application, not yet filed, naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
 - Express mail label no.:
- (d) U.S. application Serial No. filed on:
- (e) U.S. Patent No. issued on:

[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

(f) \square and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said American Home Products Corporation, as its ASSIGNEE. In WITNESS we have, respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

(1) the / day of $free , 2001$	
(1) the $/ \frac{d}{d} ay$ of $fine$, 2001 (2) the 14 th day of $fine$, 2001	
(3) the 14^{th} day of 2001 (4) the 10^{th} day of 2001	
(4) the 19 th day of June, 2001	
(1) Sharon Joy Rosenzweig-Lipson L.S. <i>Annarie Louise Sabb</i> (2) Annmarie Louise Sabb L.S.	(4) James Albert Nelson L.S.
(2) Annmarie Louise Sabb L.S.	L.S.
(3) Gregory Scott Welmaker L.S.	L.S.
Acknowledg	<u>ement</u>
State of <u>New Jersey</u> } Ss: <i>Worn</i> County of Middlesex }	morth Junction
	rsonally appeared before me,
(1) Sharon Joy Rosenzweig-Lipson	
known by me to be the same person described in	

and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Elizabeth Bachen Mielick Notary Public

ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006

Page 3 of 5

State of New Jersey ss: monorth Junction Middlesex County of

On the 14th day of June 2001, personally appeared before me,

Annmarie Louise Sabb (2)

known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Elizabeth Bachen Melick Notary Public

ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006

State of New Jersey ss: momorth Junction County of Middlesex

On the 14th day of June

2001, personally appeared before me,

Gregory Scott Welmaker (3)

known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Elizabeth Bada Mulich

ELIZABETH BACKER MELICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2006

AHP-98353 P1 Patent

State of	Pennsylvania	}	
County of	Buch	} ; Gardley,	
On the /	9 day of June	2001, personally a	ıŗ

2001, personally appeared before me,

(4)James Albert Nelson

known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Mary E. Conn Notary Public

Notarial Seal Mary E. Conn, Notary Public Yardley Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires May 11, 2003

RECORDED: 06/26/2001